TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FERRELLGAS PARTNERS, L.P.		03/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRELLGAS, L.P.			
Street Address:	ONE LIBERTY PLAZA			
City:	LIBERTY			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64068			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3248775	BARROW PROPANE GAS	
Registration Number:	3449420	ECONOGAS	
Registration Number:	3568610	ECONOGAS	
Registration Number:	1997116	FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	1998345	FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	2054208	FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	1997113	FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	1998344	FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	1852964	FERRELLMETER	
Registration Number:	5972251	LINDSEY PROPANE	
Registration Number:	3130909	SMARTFILL	
Registration Number:	3175027	SMARTFILL FERRELLGAS	
Registration Number:	3543032	THERMOGAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-2333

ksolomon@stblaw.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0590

Correspondent Name: BOBBIE BURROWS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBIE BURROWS
SIGNATURE:	/BB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=(40871781)_(1)_Ferrellgas - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=(40871781)_(1)_Ferrellgas - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=(40871781)_(1)_Ferrellgas - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=(40871781)_(1)_Ferrellgas - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 30, 2021, the ("Effective Date"), by and between FERRELLGAS PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with an address of One Liberty Plaza, MD 22, Liberty, Missouri 64068 ("Assignor"), and FERRELLGAS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with an address of One Liberty Plaza, MD 22, Liberty, Missouri 64068 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and associated United States trademark registrations listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all goodwill relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements arising prior to the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0592 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

FERRELLGAS PARTNERS, L.P.

FERRELLGAS, L.P.,

By: Ferrellgas, Inc., its general partner

By: Ferrellgas, Inc., its general partner

("ASSIGNOR")

("ASSIGNEE")

Treasurer

Name: Brian W. Herrmann

Name: Brian W. Herrmann

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer and

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

[Trademark Assignment]

010-9200-6622/2/AMERICAS

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Dates</u>	Goods/Services	<u>Owner</u>
BARROW PROPANE GAS	76516019	3248775	Filed: May 23, 2003 Registered: June 5, 2007	Class 39: supplying propane gas fuel to others.	Ferrellgas Partners L.P.
ECONOGAS	78661690	3449420	Filed: June 30, 2005 Registered: June 17, 2008	Class 35: retail liquid petroleum supply services.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
ECONOGAS and Design	78661672	3568610	Filed: June 30, 2005 Registered: January 27, 2009	Class 35: retail liquid petroleum supply services.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLGAS	75000685	1997116	Filed: October 2, 1995 Registered:	Class 39: supplying propane gas fuel to others.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLGAS	75000658	1998345	Filed: October 2, 1995 Registered: September 3, 1996	Class 4: propane fuel contained in tanks, tank trucks and cylinders.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLGAS	75000661	2054208	Filed: October 2, 1995 Registered: April 22, 1997	Class 9: pressure and/or flow rate measuring instruments used in the storage, transportation, and distribution of flammable gas.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLGAS and Design	75000402	1997113	Filed: October 2, 1995 Registered: August 27, 1996	Class 39: supplying propane gas fuel to others.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLGAS and Design	75000657	1998344	Filed: October 2, 1995 Registered: September 3, 1996	Class 4: propane fuel contained in tanks, tank trucks and cylinders.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
FERRELLMETER Stylized	74346255	1852964	Filed: January 7, 1993 Registered: September 6, 1994	Class 9: flammable gas leak detection devices.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0594

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Dates</u>	Goods/Services	<u>Owner</u>
LINDSEY PROPANE	88507603	5,972,251	Filed: July 10. 2019	Class 39: fuel delivery services; rental of propane cylinders for storage of fuel; propane supplying; distribution and supply of propane; rental of propane storage tanks.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
SMARTFILL	78485642	3130909	Filed: September 17, 2004 Registered: August 15, 2006	Class 9: remote propane tank monitoring systems consisting of a transmitting device, receiver and modem all linked to a computer network. Class 43: remote monitoring and inspecting of fluid levels in propane tanks.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
SMARTFILL FERRELLGAS and Design	78486393	3175027	Filed: September 20, 2004 Registered: November 21, 2006	Class 9: remote propane tank monitoring systems consisting of a transmitting device, receiver and modem all linked to a computer network. Class 42: remote monitoring and inspecting of fluid levels in propane tanks.	Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.
THERMOGAS	77437878	3,543,032			Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. composed of Ferrellgas, Inc.

[Trademark Assignment]

010-9200-6622/2/AMERICAS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0595 RECORDED: 04/26/2021**